Form 165 (Apr.

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE)

## UNITED STATES

## DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Indian Agency	JICARILLA
rribal	
Aliottee	
Lease No	101

	÷	
SUNDRY NOTICES AN	d reports on wells	
18		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING.	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF.	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASIND F G F W E	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REDRILL OR REPAIR WELL	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF REDRILLING OR BEALE U.S.	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT 111	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING	SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL		
	U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY	
(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NAT	FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO	
· <u>o</u>	ctober 25 , 1963	
Lowe	(AD)	
Well No. 1-11 is located 1850 ft. from	$\begin{bmatrix} N \\ S \end{bmatrix}$ line and 1450 ft. from $\begin{bmatrix} E \\ W \end{bmatrix}$ line of sec. 11	
- /		
NE/4 Sec 11 26N (Twp.)	(Meridian)	
TAPINTO PICTURED Rio Arri		
Chrys (Field) (County or 8	ubdivision) (State or Territory)	
The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level	is 7108 ft. KB	
	OF WORK	
State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes,	weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, cement- r important proposed work)	
ing points, and an ovince		
Durin 100 hole to 2001 Set 8-5/80 sur	rface casing at 200'. Cement to surface	
print it more to zoo. Bet o 5/o sa	2% CaCl2. Drill 7-7/8" hole to 3700"	
with 150 sacks regular cement, with	and at 20001 coment with 250 sacks	
(base of Pictured Cliffs). Set 5-1/2"	casing at 3900', cement with 250 sacks	
50-50 Pozmix. Perforate Pictured C	Cliffs, sand-water frac with 100,000 lbs.	
and 100,000 gals., and complete as s	single zone Pictured Cliffs producing well.	
	6F1'F1\/\chi\chi\	
	/ KLULIAED /	
	OCT3 0 1963	
	\OIL CON. COM./	
•	DIST. 3	
I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in wa	iting by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.	
Company CONSOLIDATED OIL &	GAS, INC	
Address 4150 E. Mexico		
Denver 22, Colorado	By Vemon Saut	
A	The Chief Paris	
	Title Chief Engineer	
U. S. GOVERNMENT PR	INTING OFFICE 16—8437b-8	

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

## Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat

Located 1850 Feet From the NORTH Line, 1450 Feet From the EAST County SAN JUAN G. L. Elevation 7096.0 Dedicated Acresco 1500 Name of Producing Formation Pletured Cliffe Pool Taplettee 1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below?  Yes X No 2. If the answer to question one is "no", have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by come agreement or otherwise? Yes No 16 answer is "yes", Type of Consolidation.  3. If the answer to question two is "no", list all the owners and their respective interests below:  Owner OWNER  Section B. Note: All distances must be from outer boundaried & Section 1. In Section A above is true and complete	Line
Well No. 1-11 Unit Letter G Section 11 Township 26 NORTH Range L WES Located 1850 Feet From the NORTH Line, 1450 Feet From the RAST County SAN JUAN G. L. Elevation 7096.0 Dedicated Acreege 1600 Name of Producing Formation Pictures Cities Pool Tapelies  1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below?  Yes K No  2. If the answer to question one is "no", have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by come agreement or otherwise? Yes No If answer is "yes", Type of Consolidation.  3. If the answer to question two is "no", list all the owners and their respective interests below:  Owner  OCT3 0 1963  OIL CON COM OCT  DIST, 3  Section B. Note: All distances must be from outer boundariely of Section Betting Baseription  (Representative)  4156 E. Messice Awe.  (Address)	Line
County SAN JUAN  G. L. Elevation 7096.0  Name of Producing Formation  Pictures Cities  Pool Tapelles  1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below?  Yes No  2. If the answer to question one is "no", have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by comagreement or otherwise? Yes No  If answer is "yes", Type of Consolidation.  8. If the answer to question two is "no", list all the owners and their respective interests below:  Owner  OWNER  OCT 30 1963  OIL CON. COM.  OCT  DIST. 3  Section B.  Note: All distances mean be from outer boundaries of Sciolation in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  ((Operator)  (Representative)  4150 E. Mexico Ave.	Aores
Name of Producing Formation  Name of Producing Formation  1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below?  Yes No.  2. If the answer to question one is "no", have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by commagneement or otherwise? Yes No.  3. If the answer to question two is "no", list all the owners and their respective interests below:  Owner  Owner  Owner  Note: All distances mbas be from outer boundaries of \$550.00  This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  (Operator)  (Representative)  4156 E. Mexico Ave.  (Address)	
No. If the answer to question one is "no", have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by come agreement or otherwise? Yes No. If answer is "yes", Type of Consolidation.  8. If the answer to question two is "no", list all the owners and their respective interests below:  Owner  OCT3 0 1963  OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3  Section B.  Note: All distances most be from outer boundarids & \$5500.  This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  (Operator)  (Representative)  4150 E. Messice Ave.  (Address)	nunitization
2. If the answer to question one is "no", have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by come agreement or otherwise? Yes No If answer is "yes", Type of Consolidation.  3. If the answer to question two is "no", list all the owners and their respective interests below:  Owner  Owner  OCT3 0 1963  OIL CON. COM. OCT.  DIST. 3  Note: All distances must be from outer boundarids & \$55000 on the position of the best of my knowledge and belief.  Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  (Operator)  (Representative)  4150 E. Mexico Ave.	nunitization
2. If the answer to question one is "no", have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by commagneement or otherwise? Yes	nunitization
Section B.  No	
8. If the answer to question two is "no", list all the owners and their respective interests below:  Owner  OWNER  OCT 3 0 1963  OIL CON. COM  DIST. 3  Section B.  Note: All distances most be from outer boundariet & \$5000 in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  (Operator)  (Representative)  4150 E. Messice Ave.	
Section B.  Note: All distances most be from outer boundaries of 650100 in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  (Operator)  (Representative)  (Address)	
Section B.  Note: All distances most be from outer boundaries & GEGLA  This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  (Operator)  (Representative)  4150 E. Menice Ave.	
Section B.  Note: All distances must be from outer boundaries & Sigla Note: All distances must be from outer boundaries of Sigla Note: All distances must be f	
Section B.  Note: All distances must be from outer boundaries & Sigla Note: All distances must be from outer boundaries of Sigla Note: All distances must be f	•
Section B.  Note: All distances must be from outer boundaries & Sigla Note: All distances must be from outer boundaries of Sigla Note: All distances must be f	EIN IS
Section B.  Note: All distances most be from outer boundaries & CEGLO  This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  (Operator)  (Representative)  4:50 E. Mexico Ave.	_ U V L
Section B.  Note: All distances mbat be from outer boundaries of 65012  This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  (Operator)  (Representative)  (Address)	
Section B.  Note: All distances must be from outer boundarids of 65012  This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  (Operator)  (Representative)  (Address)	<u> 23 <b>1963</b></u>
This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Conseildated Oil & Gas. Inc.  (Operator)  (Representative)  4:50 E. Menico Ave.	
This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Consolidated Oil & Gas. Inc.  (Operator)  (Representative)  (Address)	CICAL SURVE
in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  (Operator)  (Representative)  4:50 E. Menico Ave.	H, HEW MEXIC
Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  (Operator)  (Representative)  (Address)	
(Operator)  (Representative)  4:50 E. Mexico Ave.	_
(Operator)  (Representative)  (Address)	-
(Operator)  (Representative)  (Address)	
(Representative) 4:50 E. Menico Ave.	
(Address)	
(Address)	
Dezver, Celerade (89222)	-
	l
	1
	_ N
	1 1
	_
	1
التنافي المتاسب والمتناف والمناف	<del></del>
0 330 660 990 1320 1630 22 10 2640 2000 1800 1000 800 Scale 4 inches equal 1 mile	^

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.



Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor James P. Leese. N. Mex. Reg. No. 1463